

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22035/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CMWP No. 19324/2001 of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22036 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22037 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22090 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22096 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22161 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22163 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22171 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22177 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22190 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22711 of 2005

(With appln.for exem.from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the pr  
ayer

for interim relief.

In the meantime, there shall be an ad interim stay.

Tag with SLP(C)No.15294 of 2005.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master