

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15294/2005

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEZ AKHTAR

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22035, 22036, 22037, 22090, 22096, 22161, 22163, 22171, 22177, 22190 and 22711 of 2005 -

With Office Report

Date: 08/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Jindal, Adv.

Mr.

Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, has been granted to the respondents to file counter, as

prayed for.

Whether counter is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the

aforesaid period of four weeks.

eendra Kumar)

(B. Sudh

Registrar