

Z

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 OF 2008 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15294/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2005 in CMWP No.19347/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEZ AKHTAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.2 IN SLP (C) 22037/2005

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP (C) 22161/2005

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order)

I.A. NO.2 IN SLP (C) 22711/2005

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Ms. Ayesha Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

SLP 22037/05 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the fate of several employees are involved in this
matter, let it be listed for final disposal on 20th
September, 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar