

>

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 3-5/2015 in Civil Appeal

No. 2454/2015

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH

Respondent(s)

(For directions and discharge of Advocate on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 2-3/2015 In C.A. No. 2460/2015

(For directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

I.A. Nos. 3-5/2015 In C.A. No. 2462/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 05/10/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List the applications before three-Judge

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.05  
17:31:38 IST

Bench.

Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar