

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3,4 AND 5

(Applications for Directions, Discharge of Advocate and
Exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2454 OF 2015 AND 2462 OF 2015

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Applications for Directions and Exemption from filing
Official Translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2460 OF 2015

STATE OF U.P. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUBHASH ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the application before three Judge Bench."

It is submitted that the appeals above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2015, when their Lordship was pleased to dispose of all the appeals in terms of the Signed Order. (Copy of the Signed Order dated 17.02.2015 is annexed as Annexure 'B' at page Nos. 20-30 in the applications for directions in all the appeals).

It is further submitted that in Civil Appeal Nos. 2454 and 2462 of 2015, Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate for the respondents has on 18.08.2015 filed three separate applications (1) for directions, (2) for discharge of Advocate and (3) for exemption from filing Official Translation and same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 3,4 and 5. In Civil Appeal No. 2460 of 2015, Counsel

..2..

has also filed two applications (i) for directions and (2) for exemption from filing Official Translation and same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3. (Copies of the applications are placed with Appeal Paper Books).

It is lastly submitted that Original Appeal Paper books have been weeded out as per prevailing practice of this Registry and Counsel has furnished the fresh Appeal Paper Books in all the matters.

The applications in the Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
B-4, (LGF) Jangpura Extn, N.D.- 110014

2. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
139, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

3. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
88, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR