

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3, 4 AND 5 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2454 AND 2462 OF 2015

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

SUBHASH . . . APPLICANT (S) /
RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

I.A. NOS.2 AND 3
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2460 OF 2015

O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.
2. Application(s) for exemption from filing official translation and for discharge of advocate-on-record are allowed.
3. Application(s) for directions are dismissed.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

....., J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
MAY 09, 2016

ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2454/2015

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, discharge of advocate on record, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2460/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions, for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2462/2015

(With appln(s) for directions, discharge of advocate on record, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties
and perused the relevant material.

Application(s) for exemption from filing

official translation and for discharge of
advocate-on-record are allowed.

Application(s) for directions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)